AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

NAME: Board of Trustees		DATE: September 20, 2023
TITLE: Approval of 2023-2025 Mi Association of Administrative and Agreement	•	
☐ Proposed New Policy or Amendment to Existing Policy	☐ Approvals Required by Policy	☑ Other Approvals
\square Monitoring/Compliance	☐ Information	
PRESENTERS Eric Davis, Vice Chancellor for Human Resources Chris Dale, Senior System Director for Labor Relations		

PURPOSE

The purpose of this agenda topic is to approve the 2023-2025 Minnesota State University Association of Administrative and Service Faculty Master Agreement.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Minnesota State University Association of Administrative and Service Faculty (MSUAASF) ratified the 2023-2025 labor contract on September 7, 2023 resulting in an agreement between Minnesota State Colleges and Universities and MSUAASF.

It is now being brought forward to the Board of Trustees for approval prior to implementation.

RECOMMENDED BOARD MOTION

The Board of Trustees approves the terms of the 2023-2025 labor agreement between Minnesota State Colleges and Universities and the Minnesota State University Association of Administrative and Service Faculty (MSUAASF) and authorizes Chancellor Scott Olson to sign the agreement on behalf of the Board of Trustees.

Date Presented to the Board of Trustees: 09/20/23
Date of Implementation: 09/20/23